| 301 Ja Richm FROM (CONTRACTOR): Crain 3801 I Pearla | w, in connection with the | NT | PROJECT: 24,543,026.00 | The undersigned Contractor certifinformation and belief the Work (| | Thirteen (13) 10/04/21 08/25/20 ontractor's knowle | Distribution to: X OWNER X ARCHITECT X CONTRACTOR X CONTROLLER | | | | |
|--|--|--------------|---------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Richm FROM (CONTRACTOR): CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT SUM | roup, LL.C. napp Rd d, Texas 77581 I Construction FOR PAYMEN | P0#192 | 2414R#598 | Fulshear, Texas 937 The undersigned Contractor certiful information and belief the Work of the Work | CONTRACT DATE: | 08/25/20 | X ARCHITECT X CONTRACTOR | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR: Crain 3801 I Pearls CONTRACT FOR: Gener CONTRACT FOR: APPLICATION Application is made for Payment, as shown bel CONTRACT SUM | roup, LL.C. napp Rd d, Texas 77581 I Construction FOR PAYMEN w, in connection with the | P0#192 | 2414R#598 | The undersigned Contractor certifinformation and belief the Work of | CONTRACT DATE: | 08/25/20 | X CONTRACTOR | | | | |
| 3801 I Pearla CONTRACT FOR: Gener CONTRACT FOR: APPLICATION Opplication is made for Payment, as shown bel ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM Net change by Change Orders CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DAT RETAINAGE a59 of Completed Work b58 of Stored Material Total Retainage (Line 5A + 5B) or | napp Rd d, Texas 77581 I Construction FOR PAYMEN w, in connection with the | P0#192 | 2414R#598 | The undersigned Contractor certifinformation and belief the Work (| fies that to the best of the Co | | | | | | |
| 3801 I Pearla CONTRACT FOR: Gener CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION pplication is made for Payment, as shown bell. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM | napp Rd d, Texas 77581 I Construction FOR PAYMEN w, in connection with the | P0#192 | 2414R#598 | The undersigned Contractor certifinformation and belief the Work (| fies that to the best of the Co | | x CONTROLLER | | | | |
| 3801 I Pearla CONTRACT FOR: Gener CONTRACT FOR: Gener CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION Application is made for Payment, as shown bel ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM | napp Rd d, Texas 77581 I Construction FOR PAYMEN w, in connection with the | NT | | The undersigned Contractor certifinformation and belief the Work (| | ontractor's knowle | | | | | |
| 3801 I Pearla CONTRACT FOR: Gener CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION pplication is made for Payment, as shown bell. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM | napp Rd d, Texas 77581 I Construction FOR PAYMEN w, in connection with the | NT | | The undersigned Contractor certifinformation and belief the Work (| | ontractor's knowle | | | | | |
| Pearla ONTRACT FOR: Gener CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION pplication is made for Payment, as shown bell ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM | d, Texas 77581 I Construction FOR PAYMEN w, in connection with the | NT | | The undersigned Contractor certifinformation and belief the Work (| | ontractor's knowle | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION pplication is made for Payment, as shown belt and the contract SUM | FOR PAYME! w, in connection with the second connection connection with the second connection connection with the second connection conne | NT | | The undersigned Contractor certifinformation and belief the Work (| | ontractor's knowle | | | | | |
| pplication is made for Payment, as shown bell of the policy of Stored Material Total Retainage (Line 5A + 5B) or | w, in connection with the | NT | | The undersigned Contractor certifinformation and belief the Work (| | ontractor's knowle | | | | | |
| ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM | | he Contract. | \$4,543,026.00 | information and belief the Work | | ontractor's knowle | | | | | |
| Net change by Change Orders | <u> </u> | | \$4,543,026.00 | | Covered by this Application for | | edge, | | | | |
| Net change by Change Orders | | | \$4,543,026.00 | | No and the second secon | information and belief the Work Covered by this Application for Payment has been | | | | | |
| CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DAT RETAINAGE a5% of Completed Work b5% of Stored Material Total Retainage (Line 5A + 5B) or | | | | completed in accordance with the C by the Contractor for Work for white | | | | | | | |
| . TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DAT . RETAINAGE a5% of Completed Work b5% of Stored Material Total Retainage (Line 5A + 5B) or | | | \$134,603.71 | payments received from the Own | The state of the s | | | | | | |
| a5% of Completed Work b5% of Stored Material Total Retainage (Line 5A + 5B) or | · · | | \$4,677,629.71 | CONTRACTOR: | | | . , 1 | | | | |
| a of Completed Work b of Stored Material Total Retainage (Line 5A + 5B) or | | | \$4,381,896.22 | BY: | BY: Date: 10/4/21 | | | | | | |
| a of Completed Work b of Stored Material Total Retainage (Line 5A + 5B) or | | | | Zack Breazeale, Project Manager | | - | | | | | |
| b of Stored Material Total Retainage (Line 5A + 5B) or | | \$219,094.80 | 0 / | State of Texas, County of Brazoria | | No. of the last of | SAMANTHA LYNN LAN | | | | |
| Total Retainage (Line 5A + 5B) or | | | _ | Subscribed and sworn to before | | | My Notary ID # 1303 | | | | |
| The state of the s | | \$0.00 | <u>0</u> | me on this 4 day of Oct. | 2021. | | Expires August 20, | | | | |
| The state of the s | | | | Notary Publicy amau | to fancas | A STREET | Expires August 20, | | | | |
| | | | \$219,094.80 | My Commission Expires: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ARCHITECT'S CERTIFI | CATE FOR PAYME | TV | | | | | |
| TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE | ••••• | | \$4,162,801.42 | | | | | | | | |
| (Line 4 less Line 5 Total) | | 2 | | In accordance with the Contract Do | ocuments, based on on-site obs | ervations and the | data | | | | |
| | | | | comprising this application, the A | | | | | | | |
| LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PA | | | | Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor | | | | | | | |
| (Line 6 from Previous Certificate) | ********* | | \$3,974,457.39 | quality of the Work is in accordance is entitled to payment of the AMOL | | its, and the Contra | actor | | | | |
| OUDDENT DAVMENT DUE | | | 2400 24402 | is choice to payment of the AMOC | DAT CERTIFIED. | | | | | | |
| . CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | ••••• | | \$188,344.03 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED | | . 190 | 344 03 | | | | |
| BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAI | AGE | | 11 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED | | * 100) | -11 | | | | |
| (Line 3 less Line 6) | | 1,828.29 | | (Attach explanation if amount ce | ertified differs from the amoun | t applied for . Initi | ial all | | | | |
| B | | | | figures on this Application and on to | | | | | | | |
| | r | | 7 | to the amount certified.) | | | | | | | |
| N. W. T. | TIONS DEC | DUCTIONS | - | American | | | | | | | |
| otal changes approved in | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | ARCHNECK | | | 1 1 | | | | |
| revious months by Owner otal approved this Month | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | TXV T | Detriz | Date | 10/14/21 | | | | |
| TOTALS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | X | | Date: | | | | | |
| NET CHANGES by Change Order | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | This Certificate is not negotiable | The AMOUNT CERTIFIED | is payable only to | the | | | | |

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

0CT 1 9 2021 BY: FM210362 AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE: 10/04/21 PERIOD TO: PROJECT: 20-010

| First Disposement Propose | A | В | С | CI | C2 | D | E | P | G | | н | 1 |
|---|-------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|
| VALUE | | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | | CHANGES | The state of the s | | MPLETED | MATERIALS | TOTAL | % | BALANCE | RETAINAGE |
| General Continues | NO. | | | | | | THIS PERIOD | | COMPLETED | (G+C2) | TO FINISH | 5% |
| Control Conditions | | | VALUE | | VALUE | APPLICATION | | STORED | AND STORED | | (C2-G) | |
| Designation 1985 | | | | | | (D+E) | | | TO DATE | | | |
| Teacher | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | THE PARTIES OF LABOR. | | | | | | | | | |
| 5. Section 5.5,000 5.00 5.5,000 5. | | | | 99310 | | The Control of Control | | | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | \$0.00 | \$8,535.00 |
| Secondary Seco | S 1 | The state of the s | 1/3/2/2010/06/2011 | 50000000 | TOTAL SERVE | | 77775770 | | | | | \$125.00 |
| Marter M | | | The state of the s | | | | | | C 19 1 2 2 2 2 2 | | 0.00000 | |
| Mary Marker Mary Marker Mary Marker Mary Marker | - | | | | | | | 5.00000 | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | 1/2/2015/2015 | \$200 EDV 11 12 22 22 2 | \$8,485.00 |
| Marting Parties Marting Pa | 0 | No. of the Control of | | 340000000000000000000000000000000000000 | William Committee | | | | | | | \$0.00 |
| 10 Traine Control \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$1,0000 \$3,00 \$1,0000 \$3,00 \$1,0000 \$3,00 \$3 | 8 | . 7 | | | | | | | F1000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 100 00000 | (2000) | |
| 10 Margin Let Néping 15,000.00 10.00 15,000.00 10. | 9 | Control of the Contro | 1 | V-107 (1995) 1360 | - No. 70 (1981) | - 13-44-51-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14 | | 255,000,000 | 0.00 | Determine | 5-010-01 | |
| 10 Holyan Striptes and Americants \$11,260.00 \$10. | | | | | | | | | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | |
| 10 Courtier Commented Fronting 500,000,00 500,00 500,000 515,000,00 515,000,00 515,000,00 515,000,00 515,000,00 517,4475,00 517,4475,00 517,4475,00 517,4475,00 510,000 510,000 517,4475,00 517,4475,00 510,000 | | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | The second second | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | (m. 2000a) | 7/5/2/5/ | | | |
| Concrose | | | | 10000000 | | | | | | | | |
| 15 Nationary \$200,000.00 \$17,747.00 \$217,67.00 \$200,000 \$300,000 \$317,470.00 \$317,571.00 \$300,000 \$300,000 \$317,370.000 \$300,000 \$300,000 \$317,370.000 \$300,000 \$317,370.000 \$300,000 \$300,000 \$317,370.000 \$300,000 | | | | | | | | | | | F | A CONTRACTOR OF THE |
| For The properties Most Parliage Marcel Most Parliage Marcel Most Parliage \$157,541.00 \$0.00 \$157,551.00 \$157,550.00 \$357,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$357,000.00 \$350,000.00 | | | and the second s | UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND A SECOND PROPERTY AND | 10000000 100000000000000000000000000000 | 5-0400 Feet 150 | 200 (2000) | 251,000,81 | Mary Drawn Control of the | | 1000000 | 0.000 |
| 17 See Procession \$75,000.00 \$50.00 \$75,000.00 \$375,000.00 \$30.00 \$375,000.00 \$30.00 \$375,000.00 \$30.00 | | | | | | | | | | | 2011 | |
| 15 Ref Changy Fabrication \$30,000 \$50,00 \$30,000 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 \$31,73,000 \$30,00 | | | | | | | -2.53% | 5000000 | The second of th | 1000000 | 100 3000 | |
| 19 | | AND AND AND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO | E 2005/2015 (1975/2015) | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 55,000,000,000,000 | 0.000 | | |
| 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | | The state of the s | | 3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 | 500000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 1000 | C-51-25-11-1 | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | |
| Management Signature Sig | | | The second second | 200 Carlotte 100 Ca | | 200 | C | | The Assessment of the Contract | | | |
| 20 | | | | | | | | 1 | | 100000 | 4.550.000 | |
| Accordance Color | 23 | Waterproofing/Sealants | | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | 1,000,000,000,000 | | (-32000) | | 100 miles (100 miles (| 0.000 | | |
| | 24 | | The second secon | 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 | | | | | | | 5000000 | |
| 26 Roding System | 25 | Interior/Exterior Wall Insulation | | 50.00 | | | 0.773 (200) | 516666 | | 10000 | | and the second s |
| Does, Frames, and Hardware Installation \$10,46.00 \$0.00 \$10,46.00 \$10,46 | 26 | Roofing System | - 5071 (CONTOCO) | \$0.00 | | | 100000 | | The second secon | | | |
| 25 Down, Frames, and Hardware Installation \$10,840.00 \$0.00 \$10,840.00 \$3.00,840.00 | 27 | Doors, Frames, and Hardware Material | | \$4,053.00 | | | | | | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| | 28 | Doors, Frames, and Hardware Installation | \$10,840,00 | \$0,00 | \$10,840.00 | \$8,500,00 | | | | | 1000000 | |
| Fainting | 29 | Glass and Glazing | \$108,640.00 | \$0,00 | \$108,640,00 | \$108,640.00 | | | - Control of the cont | 100 | 177777 | |
| Famings S241,85,00 S95,00 S242,257,00 S242,257,00 S242,257,00 S0,00 S347,876,00 S15,000 S15,000 S15,000 S15,000 S15,000 S15,000 S16,000 | 30 | Painting | \$56,700.00 | \$0.00 | \$56,700.00 | \$28,350.00 | \$22,540,00 | \$0.00 | | 9000000 | ************************************** | 153,174,222,10 |
| 22 Accounted Ceiling \$55,738.00 \$0.00 \$55,738.00 \$11,738.00 \$27,738.00 \$11,738.00 \$114,732.00 \$33,000.00 \$514,737.00 \$50.00 \$114,732.00 \$514,737.00 \$50.00 \$114,732.00 \$514,737.00 \$50.0 | 31 | Framing/Sheathing | \$241,282.00 | \$975.00 | \$242,257.00 | \$242,257.00 | \$0,00 | \$0.00 | The state of the s | | | |
| Flooring Silvay | 32 | Accoustical Ceiling | \$58,738.00 | \$0.00 | \$58,738.00 | \$28,738.00 | \$18,738.00 | \$0,00 | | 4.5000000000000000000000000000000000000 | C. C | 12 (3.00) (3.00) |
| 14 Total Accessories \$17,718.00 \$0.00 \$10,000 | 33 | Flooring | \$149,432.00 | \$0.00 | \$149,432.00 | \$81,540.54 | \$34,891,46 | \$0.00 | | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | \$5,821.60 |
| | 34 | Toilet Accessories | \$17,718.00 | \$0.00 | \$17,718.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0% | \$17,718.00 | \$0.00 |
| Markerboards S5,000.00 S0,00 S5,000.00 S0,00 S5,000.00 S0,00 S5,000.00 S11,400.00 S0,00 S1,000.00 S1,000. | 35 | Room ID Signage | \$10,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0,00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0% | 510,000.00 | 50.00 |
| No. Str. S | | NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE | | Committee of | \$5,000.00 | 00,000,62 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$5,000.00 | 100% | \$0.00 | \$250,00 |
| 1.0 | | | | | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000,00 | \$0.00 | \$0,00 | \$5,000,00 | 100% | \$0.00 | \$250.00 |
| Specialities Si,700.00 S | | | | 1 | 5-15-10-5-0-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16- | \$0,00 | \$11,400.00 | \$0.00 | \$11,400,00 | 100% | \$0.00 | \$570.00 |
| Flag Poles S10,773.00 S0.00 S10,773.00 S2,00.00 S2,00.00 S2,773.00 S2,00.00 S3,773.00 S3,00.00 S3,773.00 S3,00.00 S3,773.00 S3,00.00 S3,773.00 S3,00.00 S | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | \$25,750,00 | 100% | \$0,00 | \$1,287.50 |
| 10d | | | | | | 122200000000000000000000000000000000000 | | P. Carrier | \$1,700,00 | 100% | 00.02 | \$85,00 |
| Building Plumbing \$243,500.00 \$0.00 \$2243,500.00 \$213,500.00 \$515,000.00 \$0.00 \$228,500.00 \$94% \$15,000.00 \$11,425.00 \$11,42 | 1000 | 19 19 The Control of | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | | 100% | \$0.00 | \$538,65 |
| IIVAC | | | | 0.000 | | | | | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | a fact that the second | \$35,18 |
| Electrical S685,626.00 \$41,422.11 \$727,048.11 \$5697,048.11 \$15,000.00 \$50.00 \$5712,048.11 \$95% \$15,000.00 \$35,602.4 \$46 \$Fire Sprinkler System \$52,943.00 \$50,186.00 \$50,186.00 \$50,00 \$50,00 \$50,00 \$50,000 \$50,000 \$50,000 \$50,000 \$51,000.00 \$ | 255 | | - COMMON CONTRACTOR | Commence of the Commence of th | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 95.15.30901.0 | | The second secon | | | \$11,425.00 |
| 46 File Sprinkler System \$52,943.00 \$7,243.00 \$60,186.00 \$60,186.00 \$0.00 \$50,000 \$100% \$0.00 \$1,000.00 \$1 | 1000 | | | | | The same and the same of | The Contract of the Contract o | | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | 170 | | \$22,670.88 |
| 47 File Alarm System \$20,000.00 \$0.00 \$20,000.00 \$16,559.00 \$3,441.00 \$0.00 \$20,000.00 \$100% \$0.00 \$1,000. | | | | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | YEST CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF TH | | | TO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | The state of the s | \$35,602.41 |
| 48 Saveatting for Floor Dates 50.00 \$4,797.00 \$4,797.00 \$3,000 \$54,797.00 \$0.00 \$50,000 \$54,797.00 \$1,000. | 1 | | N 1993 (1995) (1995) (1995) | 0.745710002030 | - TANKE TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR | | 293.000.000.000 | | | | 2.0 | \$3,009.30 |
| 49 Insurance \$33,600.00 \$34,600.00 \$34,600.00 \$34,600.00 \$33,600.00 \$17,780.0 \$23,80.00 \$51,780.00 \$17,780.00 | | | | | | | | | | | | \$1,000.00 |
| 50 Blands | | | | | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | 0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 1000000 | | \$239,85 |
| 51 Owner Contingency 550,000.00 (\$33,377.50) \$16,672.50 \$50.00 \$5 | 75514 | The state of the s | The second secon | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | | 3.500 | | \$1,730.00 |
| 52 Contractor's Fee S205,712.00 \$16,850,11 \$222,562.11 \$199,001.00 \$11,000.00 \$0.00 \$210,001.00 94% \$12,561.11 \$10,500.0 \$0.00 | | | | 2007.777.00 | | | | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | | | | \$2,340.00 |
| 53 CPR #1-Additional Conduits (SEE LINES 45 & 50) 50.00 50.0 | | Control of the Contro | | | | | Secretary Children | | CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-CO-C | | | \$0.00 |
| 54 CPR #2-Masseary Changes (SEE LINES 154: 50) 50.00 5 | 1000 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 55 CPR #3-Landscape Design/Concrete/Sprinkler (9, 14, 46, 50 S0.00 | | | | | | | 12500000 | | | | | |
| 56 CO #1-Lanstcape and MEP Revisions (\$0.00 \$0. | 77.7 | | - | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 1 | | | | | 100 | |
| 57 CPR #4-Additional Outlets and Staggered Wall \$0.00 | | | | | | | | | 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | | | |
| | | | | | | | 480000 | | 0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | - | 0.000 |
| 2119,043.0 V 2119, | 31 | | | 40.00 | | | | | | | - | |
| | | 101.4. | 21,212,000,000 | - 3131,003.71 | 2-1011/1023.71 | 4 34,100,000,000 | 21,74,234,87 | 32.00 | 2-,701,07022 | -476 | 2270,133.49 | 3217,094,80 |